

Dinsmore&Shohl LLP

John E Selent (502) 540-2315 (direct dial) john selent@dinslaw.com

July 1, 2008

RECEIVED

JUL 02 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Stephanie Stumbo
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
of the Commonwealth of Kentucky
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Application of Kentucky RSA #4 Cellular General Partnership for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a Cell Site (Webb) in Rural Service Area #4 (Green) of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, Kentucky Public Service Commission Case No. 2008-00079

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Pursuant to the order of the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky (the "Commission") dated June 17, 2008, Kentucky RSA #4 Cellular General Partnership, by counsel, hereby notifies the Commission that it and the Intervenors, Henry and Anna Vermillion, have not resolved the concerns, although we have been working to do so, identified in the Intervenors' letter dated June 19, 2008 to the Commission, Kentucky RSA #4 Cellular General Partnership d/b/a Bluegrass Cellular and John Selent.

In addition, Kentucky RSA #4 Cellular General Partnership hereby notifies the Commission that it will attend the informal conference currently scheduled for Thursday, July 31, 2008.

If you have any questions with respect to this matter, please call me.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

PROPER & SHOHL LLP

John E Selent

cc: Henry and Anna Vermillion

1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540 2300 502 585 2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

(34429

Charleston Cincinnati

Columbus

Dayton

lexineten

Louisville

Morganiown

Pitticiongli